

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRM(M) No. 574/2023

R D Pawar

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 &
2.
None for R-3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

20.05.2024

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent no. 2.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 submits that she has already filed reply on behalf of respondent no. 2 which she adopts for respondent no. 1 as well. Her statement is taken on record. Ordered, accordingly.

Petitioner to take steps for service of respondent no. 3 within one week.

Subject to the petitioner's taking steps within one week, Registry to issue notice to the respondent, returnable within three weeks.

List on 12.07.2024.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

**JAMMU
20.05.2024
Mihul**