

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 574/2023

R D Pawar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. Koul, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

Ms. Surekha Bhat, Advocate for R-3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.10.2025

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks and is granted another two weeks' time as last and final opportunity, in the interest of justice, to file objections.

List on 31.10.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu
07.10.2025
Eva