

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 574/2023**

R. D. Pawar

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Anjeet Kour, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 2.  
Ms. Surekha Bhat, Advocate for R-3.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.03.2026**

- 01.** Reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent No. 3. Copy of the same has been received by learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 02.** Registry to trace out, scan and place on record the reply filed by respondent No. 3.
- 03.** List for consideration on **08.05.2026**.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
06.03.2026  
*Sushant*