

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 574/2023

R D Pawar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Surekha Bhat, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026.

List for consideration on **17.07.2026.**

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the

Bench.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
08.05.2026
Mihul